RB/L&A/5/03

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

No. 2003/LMB/14/29

New Delhi, dt. 30.04.03

Addressed to: As per List Attached.

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 8

CORRIGENDUM TO INDIAN RAILWAY WORKS MANUAL

Sub: Corrigendum to Indian Railway Works Manual — Nomenclature for level of Platforms.

One of the Railways had suggested for change in nomenclature of one of the levels of platforms viz. "low level" to "Medium level" in the para 411(c) of the Indian Railways Works Manual.

The issue has been examined in Board's Office and it has been decided that the term "Low Level" should be replaced by the term "Medium Level", while keeping other entries unchanged.

(DESH RATAN GUPTA)
Director (Land & Amenities)
Railway Board